Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Embarq Logistics, Inc.		03/12/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association	
Street Address:	800 Nicollet Mall	
Internal Address:	BC-MN-H04B	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1526635	PREMIER
Registration Number:	1540516	PREMIER
Registration Number:	1520910	PREMIER
Registration Number:	1489188	PREMIER
Registration Number:	1329316	PREMIER
Registration Number:	1542285	PREMIER ESP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900129194

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6129778516
Email: jbartl@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0606

1526635

CH \$1650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19401.2365		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Bartl		
Signature:	/s/ Joyce Bartl		
Date:	03/12/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=257396_EQLtrademarks_20090312130202#page1.tif source=257396_EQLtrademarks_20090312130202#page2.tif source=257396_EQLtrademarks_20090312130202#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0607

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2009 (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from EMBARQ LOGISTICS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Debtor") in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as contractual representative for the benefit of the Secured Creditors defined therein ("Agent"), the Debtor has granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks shown below:

Registration Number Description of Trademark Registration	
1526635 Premier February 28,	1989
1540516 Premier May 23, 1989)
1520910 Premier January 17, 1	989
1489188 Premier May 24, 1988	}
1329316 Premier April 9, 1985	
1542285 Premier ESP June 6, 1989	

The Debtor and Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2312766v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0608

	- ·	
	EMBARQ LOGISTICS, INC., an Ohio corporation	
Ву:	Jan J	
	Trevor A. Putrah Executive Vice President	
Acknowledged and Accepted:		
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent		
By		
Elizabeth Limpert Vice President		

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Embarq Logistics, Inc.)

2312766

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0609

Very truly yours,

EMBARQ LOGISTICS, INC., an Ohio corporation

By: _____

Name: Trevor A. Putrah

Title: Executive Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent

Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Embarq Logistics, Inc.)

2312766

RECORDED: 03/12/2009

REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0610